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Glory Days wins the 2019 Gr.1 Auckland Cup at Ellerslie (Trish Dunell)

Glory Days pleases 
in Melbourne debut

PREFERMENT LEADS HOME WALLER
TRIFECTA IN DASHING BMW TRIUMPH

Continued on  page  3

It’s not often that a trainer leaves a racecourse with a smile 
on their face after finishing out of the money but that 
was the case for Waverley’s Bill Thurlow at Flemington on 

Saturday.
Thurlow was reflecting on the performance of his Gr.1 

Auckland Cup (3200m) winner Glory Days (NZ) (Red Giant), 
who demonstrated a good turn of foot under the steadier of 
60.5kgs as she stormed into fifth over 1700m to close out the 
programme at Melbourne’s racing headquarters.

While expecting Glory Days to improve on her first-up 

performance in New Zealand, where she struggled when 
finishing at the rear over 1400m on a waterlogged surface 
at Otaki, Thurlow admitted he was looking for a confidence 
booster as he plots a course to the Gr.1 Lexus Melbourne Cup 
(3200m) for the bonny seven-year-old mare.

“She went super and we are very pleased with that 
performance,” he said.

“It was quite a strong field and she was giving up to 6kgs 
to the ones who finished in front of her, so you have to be 
thrilled with a run like that.



http://novarapark.co.nz/sweynesse/pedigree/pedigree-overview/
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BEN’S DAY BRIGHTENED BY DESERVED
ROTORUA STAKES WIN FOR ILLUMINATI

Glory Days pleases 
in Melbourne debut

(Continued from page  1)

“We were realistic about our winning chances before the 
race and I just wanted to see her get home well, so she really 
did live right up to expectations with the run.”

Thurlow was also buoyed by the post-race comments 
of jockey Craig Williams who was suitably impressed by the 
mare.

“Craig was very taken by the finishing burst she put up as 
he had thought she might have struggled after going a little 
keenly early on,” Thurlow said.

“She probably just battled that last 50m but he said the 
move she made to get into the finish from the 300m was very 
impressive.

“Hopefully he will want to stick with her for her next start 
as he did ask to be kept in the loop but he is in hot demand 
so you just never know.”

Thurlow will assess how his charge comes through 
Saturday’s run before making any firm plans for her, although 
he is weighing up two potential options.

“It will all depend on her recovery rate but our first option 
is the Benalla Cup (2046m) in two weeks,” he said.

“If she takes a little longer then we will most likely go to 
the Bart Cummings (Gr.3, 2500m) at Flemington a week later. 

“She would carry a bit of weight in the Benalla Cup but it 
might be away from the top ones and is getting up to a more 
suitable distance.”

Thurlow was also buoyed by comments from Racing 
Victoria’s chief handicapper, Greg Carpenter, when discussing 
the prospects of Glory Days making the final field for the 
Melbourne Cup from her current position of 39th on the 
order of entry.

“Greg introduced himself to me on Saturday and we had a 
really good chat about the Cup,” Thurlow said.

“He did mention that in a normal year she would be well 
placed to make the final field after defections but you just 
never know.

“We chatted after the race as well and he thought the 
mare had gone really well and would be keeping an eye on 
her over the next few starts.”

Thurlow will head back to his Waverley base on Sunday 
where he will put the finishing touches on last season’s Gr.1 
New Zealand Oaks (2400m) runner-up, Beyond The Fort (NZ) 
(Niagara), as she prepares to make her four-year-old debut.

“Beyond The Fort is heading to the trials at Foxton on 
Tuesday and is pretty close to her first start for the season,” he 
said.

“She trialled up nicely at the start of the month and has 
come on well.

“Tuesday will bring her on again for her first run which is 
likely to be at Hawera in early October.

“We will take it quietly with her but a race like the 
Waverley Cup in November could be a nice target and a great 
race to win on our home patch.” 

– NZ Racing Desk

Watch the latest from Weigh In with Michael 
Guerin and Emily Bosson.

CLICK TO PLAY

https://youtu.be/F9JEZQRzEnc


Monday 16 September 2019

4

George Main to decide 
Verry Elleegant path

Multiple Group One winner Verry Elleegant (Bradley Photographs)

The Gr.1 George Main Stakes (1600m) looms as a 
campaign-defining race for Verry Elleegant (NZ) (Zed) 
with trainer Chris Waller to weigh up the mare’s options 

after the Group One event.
Waller admits Verry Elleegant’s first run as a four-year-old 

when she beat just one runner home in the Gr.1 Winx Stakes 
(1400m) was a head-scratcher.

She ended her Classic year as the winner of the Gr.1 Vinery 
Stud Stakes (2000m) and Gr.1 Australian Oaks (2400m) and had 
two trials before the Winx on August 24.

The trainer changed her work around on Saturday morning.
“I just wasn’t sure where she was at after her first-up run so 

we gave her a gallop with a couple of other horses,” Waller said.
“She’s always been working on her own so we made her do 

a bit and I was very happy with what she did and I think she 
took a bit of confidence from the work as well.

“I was scratching my head after her first-up run. I think if 
she goes well in the George Main she’ll go down the Cox Plate 
path.

“If she’s a bit plain there, I would consider a mares’ path. 
Obviously the Caulfield Cup is high on the priority list.

“So we’ve got three options, the Cox Plate, the Caulfield 
Cup, and the mares’ path.”

Waller said the transition for three-year-olds to their four-
year-old season could take time.

“I call them four-year-old fillies because they’re still not 
quite there,” he said.

“I think next Saturday will tell me if she’s there or not.” AAP
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The Bostonian on target 
for Australian Group One

All the way for Azaboy
in Championship Stakes

campaign that saw him strike twice 
at Group One level in the Doomben 
10,000 (1200m) and Kingsford-Smith 
Cup (1300m).

“He is looking a picture and has 
really wintered well,” Pike said.

“Last season he didn’t come out 
of his winter break nearly as well and 
I think that was pretty clear in the 
performances he put up.

“We brought him back straight 
after his last run at Brisbane in the 
Stradbroke (Gr.1, 1400m) this time and 
he has thrived.”

Pike is realistic about the task 
ahead of his charge.

“There aren’t too many kiwi horses 
who take on the best sprinters in 
Australia but that’s the position we 

Michael Cahill salutes as The Bostonian takes out the Gr.1 Kingsford-Smith Cup at Eagle Farm (Grant Peters)

Class sprinter The Bostonian 
(NZ) (Jimmy Choux) will head 
to Melbourne on Wednesday as 

he gets ready to tackle the Gr.1 Moir 
Stakes (1000m) at Moonee Valley on 
September 27.

Trainer Tony Pike is pleased with 
how the Jimmy Choux five-year-
old has come through his winter 
break after a successful Queensland Continued on  page  6
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on to compete against the world’s best 
sprinters in the Gr.1 Al Quoz Sprint 
(1200m) later in her campaign.

“He flies over Wednesday then 
will have a half mile jump-out at 
Flemington on the Friday,” Pike said.

“He goes well fresh and that jump-
out should top him off nicely.

“It will be his first attempt at 
Moonee Valley but I think the track will 
suit him as he is pretty nippy and the 
surface doesn’t get rock hard which 
will be in his favour.

“As with most of those races the 
barrier draw will be crucial so we will 
be keen to draw well to give him his 
best chance.”

The Bostonian will be accompanied 

across the Tasman by last-start 
Hastings winner Spring Bouquet (NZ) 
(Darci Brahma), with The Oaks Stud 
bred and owned mare kicking off her 
campaign in a Benchmark78 1600m 
contest at Flemington on September 
25.

“The Oaks Stud were keen to test 
her (Spring Bouquet) in Melbourne so 
she will head over with The Bostonian,” 
Pike said.

“She will kick off over 1600m at 
Flemington and then we will place her 
from there.

“She is a mare with a very good 
turn of foot so I expect her to be very 
competitive in the right grade over 
there.” 

– NZ Racing Desk

find ourselves in after his Queensland 
performances,” he said.

“I guess with the battle between 
Victoria and New South Wales racing it 
might see some of the better ones in 
Sydney rather than Melbourne but in 
saying that the competition will still be 
white hot wherever we go.

“He’s fully mature now and we 
think on what he did in Queensland 
he is up to the task, so we are about to 
find out.”

Pike will use a jump-out at 
Flemington on Friday to put the 
finishing touches on The Bostonian’s 
preparation for the Moir Stakes, a 
race that was won by Viddora (I Am 
Invincible) last year before she went 

(Continued from page  5)

The Bostonian on target 
for Australian Group One
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Saturday double caps off
stunning week for Shocking

Rich Hill Stud stallion Shocking 
(Supplied)

Thompson is delighted with the success for Shocking 
who he believes has become one of the forgotten sires in the 
local market despite fashioning an impressive record since he 
commenced duties at Rich Hill eight years ago.

“It is great to see him (Shocking) doing the business as 
he has always been a consistent producer of horses that win 
races,” Thompson said.

“In his first crop there were four individual stakes winners 
including Fanatic (NZ) who won the New Zealand Oaks (Gr.1, 
2400m), Chocante (NZ) who won the Brisbane Cup (Gr.2, 
2400m) and The Hassler (NZ) who won the Championship 
Stakes (Gr.2, 2200m) at Ellerslie.

“He has had a steady stream of black-type winners since 
then along with a number of horses who have gone on to win 
multiple races across a variety of distances.

Rich Hill Stud principal John Thompson was a happy man 
as he reflected on a wonderful week for his resident 
stallion Shocking (Street Cry) while sipping on his 

Sunday morning coffee.
A brace of Australian victories on Saturday capped off a 

seven-day stretch that saw the dual Group One winning son 
of Street Cry produce eight individual winners throughout 
Australia, New Zealand and Macau.

Amongst those successes was impressive Rosehill winner 
Shock Alert (NZ) for former kiwi trainer Bjorn Baker while 
promising three-year-old Zelenski (NZ) added a black-type 
placing to his record at just his fourth start when finishing 
third behind Catalyst, (NZ) (Darci Brahma) in the Gr.3 
Cambridge Stud Northland Breeders’ Stakes (1200m) at 
Ruakaka.

“The number of mares 
he has been getting has 
dropped away as it tends 
to do with a number 
of stallions but with 
the backing of a good 
syndicate of owners 
behind him, he has still 
managed to maintain a 
steady stream of winners.

“At a fee of $8,500 this 
season I think his record 
shows he is tremendous 
value as a proven producer 
that the market may have 
forgotten a little.”
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Saturday double caps off
stunning week for Shocking

“I’ve kept an eye on the filly after we sold her at Karaka last 
year,” he said.

“She is trained by Mark Kavanagh and is out of Vegas 
Magic who is a half-sister to Vegas Showgirl, the dam of Winx.

“She was a cracking foal and from all reports did it pretty 
easily on Saturday.

“You never know how they will go on but the Street Cry 
connection through Shocking and Winx is very interesting for 
us.”

With Shocking still having spaces available in his bookings 
for the current breeding season Thompson is hopeful that 
the latest run of success will translate to greater interest from 
local breeders who haven’t yet settled on their 2019 matings. 

“We would like to see more mares being sent to him and 
there is space available,” he said.

“He is getting the results to back up our confidence in him 
so hopefully that can boost his numbers further this season.” 

– NZ Racing Desk

As the spring racing scene in Melbourne hots up 
Thompson is also excited about the feature race prospects 
for Gr.2 Adelaide Cup (3200m) winner Surprise Baby (NZ) who 
is on track for a tilt at the big one, the Gr.1 Lexus Melbourne 
Cup (3200m).

“His (Surprise Baby) win in the Adelaide Cup was a hell of 
a thrill and he looks to have come back even better for this 
campaign,” Thompson said.

“He put in an enormous run for fourth first up at Moonee 
Valley, where he came from near last to finish just in behind 
them.

“I understand he is heading to the Bart Cummings (Gr.3, 
2500m) where a win would qualify him for the Melbourne 
Cup.

“If he could perform well in the race that his sire won then 
that would be a pretty memorable day for everyone.”

Thompson is also paying particular attention to Shocking’s 
other weekend winner in Vegas Jewel (NZ) who was 
successful on debut at Echuca after being sold through the 
Stud draft for $130,000 at the 2018 National Yearling Sale. 



Ace High (AUS)

High Chaparral – Come Sunday, by Redoute’s Choice. 16.1hh

The Last Great Son of High Chaparral

A Champion 
Stallion’s Pedigree

HIGH CHAPARRAL    

REDOUTE’S CHOICE

SUNDAY SILENCE

Sire of Sires
High Chaparral has 
already produced: 

SO YOU THINK       

DUNDEEL 

TORONADO

A Female Family steeped in BLACK TYPE performers.
The family of breed shaping stallions:

DANEHILL • NORTHERN DANCER • MACHIAVELLIAN • HALO

Multiple Gr.1 winner at 3 in Australia including the ATC Spring Champion Stakes… 
a stallion-making race also won by leading sires Dundeel, Savabeel and Danewin

Contact: John Thompson 021 779 931 or Karl Mihaljevich 021 247 8892
p +64 7 888 3833 e richhillstud@xtra.co.nz www.richhillstud.co.nz

Limited shares are 
available for purchaseService fee $10,000 +gst

https://www.richhillstud.co.nz/stallions/ace-high
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Belardo at Haunui Farm

El Roca at Westbury Stud

Redwood at Westbury Stud (with interested feline observer)
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Iffraaj at Haunui Farm Swiss Ace at Westbury Stud

Reliable Man at Westbury Stud

Tarzino at Westbury Stud Telperion at Westbury Stud



Monday 16 September 2019

12

Marsh goes out with
a Supernova Big Bang

Amarula provides class 
reminder at Hastings

Already a successful trainer at his 
Woodville stables in New Zealand 
before he made the big move in 
2005, Marsh carried on as the quiet 
achiever he has always been to go and 
reach the same lofty heights at Kranji, 
notably with two Emirates Singapore 
Derby wins - the first one, Hello And 
Goodbye, remarkably his very first 
winner at Kranji – and a Singapore 
Three-Year-Old Challenge clean sweep 
with Gingerbread Man among others.

Veteran galloper Supernova provides a fitting farewell for trainer Bruce Marsh with a last stride victory at Kranji

Continued on  page  6

Outgoing trainer Bruce Marsh 
could not have scripted his 
farewell meeting any better 

when he led in his favourite horse, 
old marvel Supernova (NZ) (Elusive 
City), as his last Singapore winner on 
Sunday.

The 69-year-old New Zealander has 
called a day on his 14-year-old stint at 
Kranji with the stable being handed 
over to his assistant-trainer Jason Ong 
from Monday.

But that heart-stopping win by 
11-year-old Supernova in a modest 
$50,000 Class 4 race over the Polytrack 
mile will undoubtedly rank highly 
among his long list of achievements at 
Kranji.

Just to see a host of his peers like 
Lee Freedman, Donna Logan, John 
O’Hara, Tan Kah Soon, Cliff Brown and 
even ex-trainer Brian Dean as well 
as owners like Mr Cheah Kim Teck, 



Monday 16 September 2019

13

“I’d like to thank all the owners who 
have supported me from Day 1 and my 
marvellous staff, too.”

While it was written in the skies 
Supernova would be the 417th and 
last bright shining star among Marsh’s 
constellation of winners at Kranji, it 
was also fitting it was supplied by his 
long-serving protégé Zy.

“That’s the least I could do for my 
boss. He has always been supportive 
and also sent me to New Zealand (for 
further training),” said the Singaporean 
rider.

“To do it for him, have his favourite 
horse win on the line, I’m just so 

jockeys, syces, officials come down to 
celebrate with him and wish him well 
at the winner’s circle was a measure 
of how popular Marsh was among the 
close-knit Kranji racing fraternity.

“I’m so pleased Supernova won 
my last race here. Zy (Nor Azman, his 
apprentice jockey) gave him a perfect 
10-out-of-10 ride,” said Marsh who had 
wife Kay by his side.

“I’ve never seen Zy so strong to the 
line. I’m over the moon.

“This horse is my favourite at the 
stable. He’s got good clean legs, he’s 
a real ‘class’ horse. To do this when is 
such an old horse is just amazing.

honoured to be the jockey to do that 
for him, for the horse.

“I gave it my all inside the last 
200m. Even Supernova was giving his 
best.

“In the last 50m, I was like ‘come on, 
boy, get there, get there’ and he got 
there. I’m very happy.”

Supernova might have been at an 
age when many of his peers would be 
put to pasture, but here he was at that 
epic defining moment, digging deep 
into his entrails and reserve tank like a 
three-year-old, pumping every blood 
from his arteries through that big 
heart of his for only one man.

Kranji held its breath - and to 
the explosion of joy felt across the 
grandstand and beyond (definitely 
in New Zealand where our races are 
watched ‘live’ every week), the racing 
Gods have smiled on Supernova - and 
for one last time on his trainer, Bruce 
Rangi Marsh.

(Continued from page  8)

Marsh goes out with
a Supernova Big Bang

Race Singapore TC Class 4 H.  
1600m.

Winner Supernova (NZ) 2008

Owners Tudor Lodge Racing Stable

Trainer Bruce Marsh (Kranji)

Breeding by Elusive City (USA) out 
of Our Girl Nelson (AUS) by 
Carnegie (IRE)

Breeder Fulton Bloodstock Ltd

Sales 2010 National Yearling 
Sale - Festival Session V: 
Haunui Farm  $20000 P: 
Dj Lowe
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Cher finally bursts into song

All the way for Azaboy
in Championship Stakes

Cher scores 
her maiden 

victory at 
Kranji

The Donna Logan-trained Cher (NZ) (Showcasing) 
opened her account with a hard-fought win in the 
$20,000 Maiden race over 1600m on Sunday.

The Oscar Racing Stable-owned mare by Showcasing had 
never earned a place cheque at her previous five starts but 
did give obvious signs she had made headway at her last start 
when a closing fourth in an Open Maiden race over 1400m.

The step-up to the mile next time out was seen as a logical 
progression but to see the four-year-old take the lead under 
apprentice Simon Kok Wei Hoong did take a few by surprise.

Running in the second Oscar colours but trained by 
Lee Freedman, Mr Rockwell (Fastnet Rock) came ranging 
alongside Cher into the backstretch, with Glamorous (NZ) 
(Guillotine) soon joining in to make a line of three.

While Cher did not have to dig down too deep to shake 
off her travelling companions upon straightening, Majestic 
(Mizzen Mast), the fresh legs on the scene, was sneaking up 
along the rails as the only real threat, but Cher also repelled 

“I didn’t expect her to lead, but she did it easily. I did panic 
when the other horse came up, but she held on very well.”

Logan had Ravi Rawa, an assistant-trainer from Mauritius, 
among her guests at the lead-in. Rawa is looking to join the 
Kiwi handler as her assistant-trainer.

“Looks like I brought Donna luck,” said the former jockey 
who gained experience in other aspects of horse training in 
Perth after he hung up his boots.

“It’s a nice set-up here, different from what I’m used to 
back home. It would be nice to get some work experience 
here.”

Race Singapore TC Maiden H.  1600m.

Winner Cher (NZ) 2015

Owners Oscar Racing Stable

Trainer Donna Logan (Kranji)

Breeding by Showcasing (GB) out of Little Riley by O’Reilly

Breeder A W Jones & Mrs E W Morris; Canterbury; NZ

that rather easily to 
go and score by 1 ¼ 
lengths.

“She didn’t 
acclimatise very well, 
she was off her feed, 
but we’ve turned her 
around,” said Logan.

“Her fifth start was 
encouraging. We put 
a claimer on her today 
and she was well in it.
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NZ STALLION AWARDS
The Centaine Award

The Grosvenor Award

The Dewar Stallion Trophy
STALLIONS EARNINGS

Darci Brahma $1,012,670

Savabeel $967,167

Pins $764,726

Tavistock $720,736

Ocean Park $565,859

St Reims $477,855

O’Reilly $459,112

Iffraaj $428,822

Per Incanto $415,019

Zed $388,611

STALLIONS EARNINGS

Savabeel $791,835

Tavistock $629,595

Darci Brahma $470,048

St Reims $460,100

Ocean Park $453,985

Zed $381,642

Shocking $288,145

Redwood $280,805

Iffraaj $267,320

Reliable Man $263,520

Criteria: Sire whose NZ-conceived progeny have accumulated the 
highest stakes earnings worldwide

Criteria: Sire whose progeny have accumulated the highest 
combined stakes earnings in Australia & New Zealand

STALLIONS EARNINGS

Zed $370,692

Nom du Jeu $191,037

Darci Brahma $189,773

Per Incanto $149,922

Iffraaj $141,435

Showcasing $135,422

Makfi $127,963

Commands $123,750

No Excuse Needed $121,797

Ekraar  $120,950

BEST PERFORMERS EARNINGS

Dez $74,275

Lupelani $33,625

Catalyst $71,850

Mauna Kea $37,875

Wyndspelle $38,000

Morweka $20,312

Cooga Doon $37,500

Melody Belle $123,750

Galway Garry $37,750

Back in a Flash $42,000

Criteria: Leading Sires by Earnings in New Zealand

http://www.arion.co.nz/
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NZ Bred Winners IN hong kong september 11

NZ Bred Winners IN hong kong september 15

NZ Bred Winners IN singapore september 13

Horse & Breeding BREEDER RACE Sales Details

PRAWN YEAH YEAH (NZ) 2014 by Commands 
(AUS) out of Alamantra (AUS) by Elusive Quality 
(USA)

R A Emery; Waikato; 
NZ

HKJC South Bay H.  
1000m.

2016 National Yearling Sale - Premier Session 
V: Cambridge Stud  $300000 P: Hong Kong 
Jockey Club

Horse & Breeding BREEDER RACE Sales Details

DEAL MAKER (NZ) 2013 by Darci Brahma out of 
Wildcat Woman (USA) by Forest Wildcat (USA)

J N & Mrs K L 
Murdoch; Auckland; 
NZ

HKJC Lark H.  
1650m.

2015 National Yearling Sale - Select Sale V: 
Hallmark Stud  $90000 P: Tartan Meadow B/
stock

VITAL SPRING (NZ) 2012 by Per Incanto (USA) 
out of Vital Choice (AUS) by Stratum (AUS)

T V Rider HKJC Shrike H.  
1400m.

MONKEY JEWELLERY (NZ) 2014 by Exceed and 
Excel (Aus) out of Panama by Traditionally (USA)

R W E Moore; 
Auckland; NZ

HKJC Sunbird H.  
1200m.

2016 National Yearling Sale - Premier Session V: 
Lyndhurst Farm  $300000 P: Hong Kong Jockey 
Club

HAPPY FUN (HK) Darci De Luca (NZ) 2013 by 
Darci Brahma out of Mystery Creek by Kaapstad

The Oaks Stud; 
Waikato; NZ

HKJC Woodpecker 
H.  1400m.

2015 National Yearling Sale - Premier Sale V: 
The Oaks Stud  $120000 P: Tartan Meadow B/
stock

Horse & Breeding BREEDER RACE Sales Details

TOM CAT (NZ) 2016 by Wandjina (AUS) out of 
Oak Park (AUS) by More Than Ready (USA)

Inner Mongolia 
Rider Horse 
Industry (NZ) Ltd; 
Auckland; NZ

Singapore TC 
Maiden H.  1100m.

2018 Ready to Run Sale V: Regal Farm  $150000 
P: K Chittaseni/Waterford B/stock (BAFNZ)

ORIENT EXPRESS (NZ) 2014 by Pour Moi (IRE) 
out of Far South by Stark South (USA)

Windsor Park Stud 
Ltd; Waikato; NZ

Singapore TC 
Maiden H.  1200m.

2016 National Yearling Sale - Select Session V: 
Windsor Park Stud  $30000 P: NZB as agent

KUBERA’S CHIEF (NZ) 2013 by Darci Brahma 
out of Christmas Eve (AUS) by More Than Ready 
(USA)

G J Jones; 
Canterbury; NZ

Singapore TC Class 
5 H.  1100m.

2015 National Yearling Sale - Select Sale V: 
Wentwood Grange  $40000 P: NZB as agent
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Horse & Breeding BREEDER RACE Sales Details

TAVEZBAC (NZ) 2014 by Tavistock out of 
Strabelle by Stravinsky (USA)

C P Thompson; 
Central; NZ

Macau Beverley H.  
1510m.

TAK FAI OF PINS (NZ) 2013 by Pins (AUS) out of 
Pedante (AUS) by Danehill (USA)

R M Anderson; 
Waikato; NZ

Macau Epsom (Div 
1) H.  1050m.

2015 National Yearling Sale - Select Sale V: 
Trelawney Stud Ltd  $17500 P: Bridge Racing
2015 Ready to Run Sale V: Riversley Park Ltd  
$59000 P: Macau Jockey Club

ORIENTAL JOYFUL (NZ) 2016 by Redwood (GB) 
out of Bianca Bay (AUS) by Bianconi (USA)

M H Dalgleish; 
Auckland; NZ

Macau Epsom (Div 
2) H.  1050m.

2018 Ready to Run Sale V: The Oaks Stud  
$26000 P: Macau Jockey Club

NZ Bred Winners IN singapore september 15

NZ Bred Winners IN malaysia september 15

Horse & Breeding BREEDER RACE Sales Details

CHER (NZ) 2015 by Showcasing (GB) out of Little 
Riley by O’Reilly

A W Jones & 
Mrs E W Morris; 
Canterbury; NZ

Singapore TC 
Maiden H.  1600m.

TAX FREE (NZ) 2015 by O’Reilly out of Miss 
Purrfection by One Cool Cat (USA)

T E Luke & Waikato 
Stud Ltd; Waikato; 
NZ

Singapore TC Class 
4 H.  1200m.

2017 National Yearling Sale - Select V: Waikato 
Stud Ltd  $15000 P: KRD Racing

SUPERNOVA (NZ) 2008 by Elusive City (USA) out 
of Our Girl Nelson (AUS) by Carnegie (IRE)

Fulton Bloodstock 
Ltd

Singapore TC Class 
4 H.  1600m.

2010 National Yearling Sale - Festival Session V: 
Haunui Farm  $20000 P: Dj Lowe

LIM’S ZOOM (NZ) 2014 by Zacinto (GB) out of 
Sound Decision by Volksraad (GB)

B W & Mrs R A 
Wilson; Canterbury; 
NZ

Singapore TC Class 
4 H.  1100m.

Horse & Breeding BREEDER RACE Sales Details

CAPE LINCOLN (NZ) 2013 by Cape Blanco (IRE) 
out of Miss Annaliese by Don Eduardo

Lincoln Farms ltd Penang TC Class 4 
H. 1100

KING WIN (NZ) 2014 by Echoes Of Heaven (AUS) 
out of Princess Guru by Ishiguru (USA)

Mrs J M Howard Penang TC Open 
1700

BLOOD ROYAL (NZ) 2011 by Nom du Jeu out of 
Hampsta (AUS) by Charge Forward (AUS)

W J Bloodstock Ltd Penang TC Class 4 
H. 1400

2012 National Weanling; Broodmare & Mixed 
Sale V: Wellfield Lodge $4500 P: New Zealand 
Bloodstock Ltd
2013 National Yearling Sale - Festival Session V: 
Fairdale Stud 18000 P: NZB As Agent

NZ Bred Winners IN macau september 13
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Horse & Breeding BREEDER RACE Sales Details

EMPIRE BAY (NZ) 2009 by Iffraaj (GB) out of 
Lekker Ding by Honour And Glory (USA)

United Bloodstock 
Ltd

Penang TC Class 5 
H. 1400

TRIPLE ONE STAR (MLY) Cut To The Chase (NZ) 
2013 by Darci Brahma out of In Essence (AUS) 
by Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)

Mrs K J & M H 
Dalgleish

Penang TC Class 4 
H. 1400

ASTRO MAN (MLY) San Antonino (NZ) 2011 by 
Roc de Cambes out of True Power by Exploding 
Prospect (USA)

Explosive Breeding 
Ltd

Penang TC Class 5 
H. 1200

ASPREY (NZ) 2011 by Alamosa out of Bond 
Street by Pentire (GB)

C G Doak & P J & P 
M Vela Ltd

Penang TC Class 5 
H. 1200

2013 National Yearling Sale – Select Session V: 
Canterbury Park Farm $20000 P: Paul Moroney 
Bloodstock
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Castledale : Rox the Castle (NZ) (Run Roxy Run by Rock Of Gibraltar)  
2014;
14 Sep 2019, 1st VRC Sofitel H. L 1400m

Darci Brahma : Mr Storm (NZ) (Storm Fronts by Hurricane Sky)  2014;
14 Sep 2019, 1st GCTC Pro Skips H. 1200m
Sold by Wentwood Grange at National Yearling Sale for $240000

Darci Brahma : Wild Moon (NZ) (Star Jasmine by Encosta de Lago)  2015;
08 Sep 2019, 1st Sale TC Powered Solutions H. 1717m
Sold by Pencarrow Stud at National Yearling Sale for $95000

Falkirk : Picka Plum (NZ) (Picka Peach by Yamanin Vital)  2014;
08 Sep 2019, 1st SCTC Halcyon H. 1800m

Makfi : Ocean Twelve (NZ) (Star Jasmine by Encosta de Lago)  2016;
14 Sep 2019, 1st Echuca RC Bourke Builders Maiden P. 1200m
Sold by Pencarrow Stud at National Yearling Sale for $180000

Makfi : Social Order (NZ) (Mandeville by Hussonet)  2016;
08 Sep 2019, 1st SCTC RAWCS Donations in Kind Maiden H. 1400m

Mastercraftsman : Artesano (NZ) (Platinum Blond by Kaapstad)  2013;
07 Sep 2019, 1st Griffith JC Hotel Victoria P. 1820m
Sold by Windsor Park Stud at Ready to Run Sale for $75000

Ocean Park : Holbrook (NZ) (Zigalong by Danzighill)  2014;
07 Sep 2019, 1st GCTC Complete Electrical Qld H. 1800m
Sold by Kilgravin Lodge at National Yearling Sale for $130000

Ocean Park : Ocean Essence (NZ) (Our Essence by O’Reilly)  2015;
08 Sep 2019, 1st Devonport RC Ladbrokes P. 1650m
Sold by Haunui Farm at National Yearling Sale for $47500

Ocean Park : Tofane (NZ) (Baggy Green by Galileo)  2015;
07 Sep 2019, 1st MVRC PFD Food Services H. 1200m

Ocean Park : Ocean Ruler (NZ) (Batroun by Danzero)  2014;
08 Sep 2019, 1st SCTC Hand Hygiene for Health P. 1400m

Ocean Park : Pacific Legend (NZ) (Eloa by Volksraad)  2014;
12 Sep 2019, 1st Hawkesbury RC Pink Finss Charity Maiden H. 1300m

Pentire : Escalator (NZ) (Anza Belle by Centaine)  2014;
08 Sep 2019, 1st Murray Bridge RC Duttons St George H. 1400m
Sold by Sanderston Park Ltd at Ready to Run Sale for $160000
Sold by Fairdale Stud at National Yearling Sale for $40000

Power  : Power Dream (NZ) (Lady Fashion by Stravinsky)  2014;
09 Sep 2019, 1st Wodonga TC Sneaky Sound System H. 1300m
Sold by Cambridge Stud at National Yearling Sale for $90000

Power  : Boyer (NZ) (Belle Chantecler by Redoute’s Choice)  2014;
07 Sep 2019, 1st Birdsville Rc Lyndhurst Stud P. 1000m
Sold by Brighthill Farm at National Yearling Sale for $180000

Proisir : Antarctic Ocean (NZ) (Midnight Revels by Don Eduardo)  2016;
08 Sep 2019, 1st Mudgee DRC Kellys Irish Pub Maiden P. 1400m
Sold by Bradbury Park at National Yearling Sale for $100000

Reliable Man : Miami Bound (NZ) (Arapaho Miss by Danehill Dancer)  
2016;
11 Sep 2019, 1st Bendigo JC Avis Bendigo Cars & Trucks H. 1600m
Sold by Westbury Stud at National Yearling Sale for $120000

Rios : Cannot be Serios (NZ) (Cruella de Vil by Captain Rio)  2013;
14 Sep 2019, 1st SAJC TAB Supports National Jockeys Trust H. 1600m

Rip Van Winkle : Grazie Mille Bella (NZ) (Tekeela by Thorn Park)  2013;
13 Sep 2019, 1st Far North Qld ATC TAB H. 1250m

Rock ‘n’ Pop : Battleborn (NZ) (Vanilla Sky by O’Reilly)  2014;
14 Sep 2019, 1st Echuca RC Border Inn Hotel H. 1400m
Sold by Waikato Stud Ltd at National Yearling Sale for $210000

Savabeel : Austin (NZ) (Elusive Elle by Elusive Quality)  2012;
14 Sep 2019, 1st Bedourie ARC NAP H. 1600m

Savabeel : Blesk (NZ) (Sparkling by O’Reilly)  2016;
13 Sep 2019, 1st Goulburn DRC Goulpro Maiden H. 1300m

Savabeel : El Guerrouj (NZ) (Pander by O’Reilly)  2016;
13 Sep 2019, 1st Swan Hill JC Drift Protection Maiden P. 1600m
Sold by Ohukia Lodge Ltd at Ready to Run Sale for $375000

Savabeel : French Success (NZ) (Trocair by Flying Spur)  2015;
13 Sep 2019, 1st Swan Hill JC Pooles Accountants H. 1600m
Sold by Little Avondale Stud at National Yearling Sale for $340000

Savabeel : Shop Til I Drop (NZ) (Shopaholic by Pins)  2015;
07 Sep 2019, 1st SAJC MJS Floorcoverings H. 1950m
Sold by Waikato Stud Ltd at National Yearling Sale for $270000

Savabeel : Blandford Lad (NZ) (Staryn Glenn by Montjeu)  2015;
08 Sep 2019, 1st Sale TC Pantac Protective Security Maiden P. 1600m

Shocking : Arctic Shock (NZ) (Art Beat by Captain Rio)  2015;
12 Sep 2019, 1st MRC (Mornington) Highview Accounting H. 1500m
Sold by Seaton Park Ltd at National Yearling Sale for $65000

Shocking : Shock Alert (NZ) (Just So by Kris S)  2013;
14 Sep 2019, 1st ATC Everest Carnival H. 1800m

Australia
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Sold by Cypress Point Stables at Ready to Run Sale for $110000
Sold by Rich Hill Stud at National Weanling, Broodmare & Mixed Sale for $4500

Shocking : Vegas Jewel (NZ) (Vegas Dancer by Stravinsky)  2016;
14 Sep 2019, 1st Echuca RC Echuca Newsagency Maiden P. 1300m
Sold by Rich Hill Stud at National Yearling Sale for $130000

Tavistock : Tavidance (NZ) (Zadancer by Zabeel)  2015;
11 Sep 2019, 1st Bendigo JC Adroit Insurance Brokers H. 1600m

Darci Brahma : Kubera’s Chief (NZ) (Christmas Eve by More Than Ready)  
2013;
13 Sep 2019, 1st Singapore TC Class 5 H. 1100m
Sold by Wentwood Grange at National Yearling Sale for $40000

Keeper : Amazing Man (NZ) (Mumtaz by Cape Cross)  2012;
08 Sep 2019, 1st Singapore TC Class 5 H. 1000m
Sold by Cambridge Stud at National Yearling Sale for $21000
Sold by Kiltannon Stables at Ready to Run Sale for $40000

Pour Moi : Orient Express (NZ) (Far South by Stark South)  2014;
13 Sep 2019, 1st Singapore TC Maiden H. 1200m
Sold by Windsor Park Stud at National Yearling Sale for $30000

Roc de Cambes : Optimum Star (NZ) (Optimum Note by Park Regent)  
2013;
08 Sep 2019, 1st Singapore TC Class 4 H. 1200m

Wandjina : Tom Cat (NZ) (Oak Park by More Than Ready)  2016;
13 Sep 2019, 1st Singapore TC Maiden H. 1100m
Sold by Regal Farm at Ready to Run Sale for $150000

More Than Ready : Sacred Empire (NZ) (Danalaga by Danehill)  2012;
08 Sep 2019, 1st Selangor TC Stayer S. 1800m

Per Incanto : Dahees (NZ) (Uisce Beagh by Lord Ballina)  2013;
08 Sep 2019, 1st Selangor TC Class 4 H. 1200m
Sold by Ardsley Stud Ltd at Ready to Run Sale for $60000

Pins : Golden Tycoon (NZ) (Paris Carver by Fast ‘n’ Famous)  2014;
08 Sep 2019, 1st Selangor TC Odds Park Cup 1400m
Sold by Waikato Stud Ltd at National Yearling Sale for $70000

Pluck : Wehadadeal - Out of Nowhere (Mal.) (NZ) (Gazumped by Darci 
Brahma)  2013;
08 Sep 2019, 1st Selangor TC Class 3 H. 1400m

Proisir : Xena (NZ) (Lady Illicit by Sir Percy)  2016;
08 Sep 2019, 1st Selangor TC Open Maiden S. 1200m
Sold by Rich Hill Stud at National Yearling Sale for $5500
Sold by Summerveld Racing at Ready to Run Sale for $30000

Sweet Orange : Myo (NZ) (Kalevala by Falkirk)  2016;
08 Sep 2019, 1st Selangor TC Open Maiden S. 1200m

Commands : Prawn Yeah Yeah (NZ) (Alamantra by Elusive Quality)  2014;
11 Sep 2019, 1st HKJC South Bay H. 1000m
Sold by Cambridge Stud at National Yearling Sale for $300000

Bullbars : Numberone Mingxuan (NZ) (Blancpain by Generous)  2016;
07 Sep 2019, 1st Macau Shantung H. 1200m
Sold by Te Runga Stud Ltd at Ready to Run Sale for $29000

Shocking : Franklin Lane (NZ) (Princess Latifah by Flying Spur)  2014;
07 Sep 2019, 1st Macau Kwangsi H. 1800m
Sold by Rich Hill Stud at National Yearling Sale for $110000

Australia (cont.) SINGAPORE

malaysia

hong kong

macau

https://www.arion.co.nz/Home.aspx

